Special District

El Dorado Irrigation District

South Tahoe Public Utility District

El Dorado Hills County Water District

El Dorado County Fire Protection
District

Tahoe Regional Planning Agency

Lake Valley Fire Protection District

El Dorado County Transit Authority

El Dorado Hills Community Services
District

Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire
Protection District

Tahoe Transportation District

Garden Valley Fire Protection District

Georgetown Divide Public Utility
District

Tahoe Resource Conservation District
Georgetown Fire Protection District
Rescue Fire Protection District

Pioneer Fire Protection District

El Dorado County Local Transportation

Commission

Special District Type

Irrigation

Public Utility

County Water

Fire Protection

Transportation
Planning Agencies

Fire Protection

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Community Services

Fire Protection

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Fire Protection

Public Utility

Resource Conservation

Fire Protection
Fire Protection
Fire Protection

Transportation
Planning Agencies

Activities Employees

Recreation and Park,
Electric Enterprise,
Solid Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise

Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance, Solid
Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise

Fire Protection

Fire Protection

Transportation
Planning

Fire Protection

Transit Operators

Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance,
Recreation and Park,
Electric Enterprise,
Solid Waste Enterprise

Fire Protection

Transit Operators

Fire Protection

Solid Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise

Resource Conservation
Fire Protection
Fire Protection
Fire Protection

Transportation
Planning

254

133

79
91

71

43
106

233

38

94

52
33

74
38
17
30
13

Total Wages

$17,773,666

$10,264,362

$8,824,041
$7,602,102

$4,120,828

$3,684,661
$3,083,843

$2,641,733

$2,043,096

$1,707,744

$1,623,313
$1,307,949

$1,307,321
$1,177,293
$793,866
$617,665
$572,615

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$8,244,896

$3,769,101

$3,117,387
$1,737,900

$879,598

$556,276
$1,305,711

$398,970

$659,716

$352,763

$144,633
$412,939

$134,685
$299,721
$265,172
$132,044
$184,526



Cameron Park Community Services
District

Meeks Bay Fire Protection District

California Tahoe Emergency Services
Operation Authority

Fallen Leaf Lake Community Services
District

Grizzly Flats Community Services
District

Mosquito Fire Protection District

El Dorado County Emergency Services
Authority

Happy Homestead Cemetery District
Georgetown Divide Recreation District

El Dorado County Resource
Conservation District

Georgetown Divide Resource
Conservation District

Cameron Park Airport District

Tahoe Paradise Resort Improvement
District

Greenstone Country Community
Services District

Cameron Estates Community Services
District

South Lake Tahoe Recreation Facilities
Joint Powers Authority

Arroyo Vista Community Service District

Audubon Hills Community Services
District

Community Services

Fire Protection

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Community Services
Community Services
Fire Protection

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Cemetery
Recreation and Park

Resource Conservation

Resource Conservation

Airport

Recreation and Park

Community Services

Community Services

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Community Services

Community Services

Fire Protection,
Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance,
Recreation and Park

Fire Protection

Ambulance Service

Fire Protection,
Recreation and Park

Water Enterprise

Fire Protection

Ambulance Service

Cemetery
Recreation and Park

Resource Conservation

Resource Conservation

Airport Enterprise

Recreation and Park

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

91

12
29

11

10

20
12

12

$537,663

$408,981
$310,423

$259,570

$257,819

$183,441
$171,221

$162,050
$113,286
$101,662

$51,292

$44,749
$27,540

$27,459

$20,800

$10,970

$0

$0

$119,375

$94,258
$3,801

$8,332

$37,246

$6,200
$0

$59,793
$0
$32,102

$27,900

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Connie Lane Community Services
District

Cosumnes River Community Services
District

East China Hill Community Services
District

El Dorado County Risk Management
Authority

El Dorado County-City of Folsom Joint
Powers Agency

El Dorado County-City of Placerville-
City of South Lake Tahoe

El Dorado Public Agency Financing
Authority

El Dorado Schools Financing Authority

El Dorado Union High School District
Financing Corporation

El Dorado Water and Power Authority

Golden West Community Services
District

Hickok Road Community Service
District

Hillwood Community Service District

Holiday Lakes Community Services
District

Kelsey Cemetery District

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)
Nonprofit Corporation

Joint Powers Authority

(JPA)

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Cemetery

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Self Insurance

Transportation
Planning

Governmental Services

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Local and Regional
Planning or
Development

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Recreation and Park

Cemetery

11

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Knolls Property Owners Community
Services District

Lakeview Community Services District

Marble Mountain Homeowners
Community Services District

Mortara Circle Community Services
District

Nashville Trails Community Services
District

Rescue District Facilities Corporation

Rising Hill Community Services District

Rolling Hills Community Services
District

Showcase Ranches Community Services
District

Sierra Oaks Community Services District

South Lake Tahoe Basin Solid Waste
Management Authority

West El Largo Community Services
District

Garden Valley Ranch Estates
Community Services District

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Nonprofit Corporation

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Community Services

Community Services

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Solid Waste

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance, Streets
and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



