Special District	Special District Type	Activities	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
El Dorado Irrigation District	Irrigation	Recreation and Park, Electric Enterprise, Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	254	\$17,773,666	\$8,244,896
South Tahoe Public Utility District	Public Utility	Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	133	\$10,264,362	\$3,769,101
El Dorado Hills County Water District	County Water	Fire Protection	79	\$8,824,041	\$3,117,387
El Dorado County Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	91	\$7,602,102	\$1,737,900
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency	Transportation Planning Agencies	Transportation Planning	71	\$4,120,828	\$879,598
Lake Valley Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	43	\$3,684,661	\$556,276
El Dorado County Transit Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Transit Operators	106	\$3,083,843	\$1,305,711
El Dorado Hills Community Services District	Community Services	Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Recreation and Park, Electric Enterprise, Solid Waste Enterprise	233	\$2,641,733	\$398,970
Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	38	\$2,043,096	\$659,716
Tahoe Transportation District	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Transit Operators	94	\$1,707,744	\$352,763
Garden Valley Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	52	\$1,623,313	\$144,633
Georgetown Divide Public Utility District	Public Utility	Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	33	\$1,307,949	\$412,939
Tahoe Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	74	\$1,307,321	\$134,685
Georgetown Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	38	\$1,177,293	\$299,721
Rescue Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	17	\$793,866	\$265,172
Pioneer Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	30	\$617,665	\$132,044
El Dorado County Local Transportation Commission	Transportation Planning Agencies	Transportation Planning	13	\$572,615	\$184,526

Cameron Park Community Services District	Community Services	Fire Protection, Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Recreation and Park	91	\$537,663	\$119,375
Meeks Bay Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	12	\$408,981	\$94,258
California Tahoe Emergency Services Operation Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Ambulance Service	29	\$310,423	\$3,801
Fallen Leaf Lake Community Services District	Community Services	Fire Protection, Recreation and Park	11	\$259,570	\$8,332
Grizzly Flats Community Services District	Community Services	Water Enterprise	10	\$257,819	\$37,246
Mosquito Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	20	\$183,441	\$6,200
El Dorado County Emergency Services Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Ambulance Service	12	\$171,221	\$0
Happy Homestead Cemetery District	Cemetery	Cemetery	9	\$162,050	\$59,793
Georgetown Divide Recreation District	Recreation and Park	Recreation and Park	12	\$113,286	\$0
El Dorado County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	8	\$101,662	\$32,102
Georgetown Divide Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	7	\$51,292	\$27,900
Cameron Park Airport District	Airport	Airport Enterprise	6	\$44,749	\$0
Tahoe Paradise Resort Improvement District	Recreation and Park	Recreation and Park	8	\$27,540	\$0
Greenstone Country Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	6	\$27,459	\$0
Cameron Estates Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	6	\$20,800	\$0
South Lake Tahoe Recreation Facilities Joint Powers Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities	4	\$10,970	\$0
Arroyo Vista Community Service District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Audubon Hills Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0

Connie Lane Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Cosumnes River Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
East China Hill Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
El Dorado County Risk Management Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Self Insurance	5	\$0	\$0
El Dorado County-City of Folsom Joint Powers Agency	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Transportation Planning	4	\$0	\$0
El Dorado County-City of Placerville- City of South Lake Tahoe	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Governmental Services	5	\$0	\$0
El Dorado Public Agency Financing Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities	5	\$0	\$0
El Dorado Schools Financing Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities	3	\$0	\$0
El Dorado Union High School District Financing Corporation	Nonprofit Corporation	Financing or Constructing Facilities	5	\$0	\$0
El Dorado Water and Power Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Local and Regional Planning or Development	11	\$0	\$0
Golden West Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Hickok Road Community Service District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Hillwood Community Service District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Holiday Lakes Community Services District	Community Services	Recreation and Park	5	\$0	\$0
Kelsey Cemetery District	Cemetery	Cemetery	5	\$0	\$0

Knolls Property Owners Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	6	\$0	\$0
Lakeview Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Marble Mountain Homeowners Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Mortara Circle Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Nashville Trails Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Rescue District Facilities Corporation	Nonprofit Corporation	Financing or Constructing Facilities	5	\$0	\$0
Rising Hill Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Rolling Hills Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Showcase Ranches Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Sierra Oaks Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
South Lake Tahoe Basin Solid Waste Management Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Solid Waste	3	\$0	\$0
West El Largo Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Garden Valley Ranch Estates Community Services District	Community Services	Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance			